FlintGroup/Image Transfer Technologies Technical Data Sheet



Version: 20/05/2021

Varn® Natural Wash

A roller and blanket wash for Heatset Web presses

Product Features

- Varn[®] Natural Wash is manufactured from highly refined chemical solvents and vegetable based cleaners.
- Varn[®] Natural Wash has used the latest technology to comply with the stringent original equipment manufacturers' specifications.
- Varn[®] Natural Wash is an economical, environmentally friendly product for use in automatic washing systems.
- Varn[®] Natural Wash is plate safe even on unbaked positive plates and the latest CtP material.

Advantages

- Environmentally friendly.
- Economical in use.
- Safe to use
- Approved lower explosion level
- Lower consumption
- Dramatically reduces web breaks
- High ink solvency water miscible wash.
- OEM approved.
- Recommended for automatic blanket washing equipment
- High flashpoint (>100°C).





Varn® Natural Wash

Benefits:

Features	Benefits
Vegetable based	Environmentally friendly
Economical in use	Cost effective
Excellent blanket release properties	Increased production

Available pack sizes	10 litres (01F9), 20 litres (01H5), 200 litres (01MP), 600 litres (01U6) and 1000 litres (01U0).
Product code	KV10-6NWG-#### (final 4 digits relate to pack size).
Directions	Use as instructed by installation engineers.
Flashpoint	>100°C.
Approvals	OEM approved (Manroland Heatset Web presses, Baldwin) in accordance with Fogra corrosion and elastomer swell testing criteria.



You are welcome to contact us for further information T +44 161 775 5412

dayinternational.eu@flintgrp.com www.flintgrp.com



The aim of our technical documents is to inform and advise our customers. The information provided herein is correct to the best of Flint Group's knowledge. No liability for any errors, facts or opinions is accepted. Customers must satisfy themselves as to the suitability of this product for their application. No responsibility for any loss as a result of any person placing reliance on any material contained herein will be accepted. Product names followed by @ are trademarks registered by Flint Group (represented by Flint Group Packaging Inks North America Holding LLC, Day International, Inc. Varn International Inc.)